OP \$40.00 97084752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig Gandolf		04/10/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAPEART, LLC	
Street Address:	84 Fairmount Street	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01852	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97084752	HANDS OFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1.978.463.9100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Y. Silverstein
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Y. Silverstein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hands Off trademark assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Hands Off trademark assignment - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0663

900687127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Craig Gandolf, an individual, with a principal place of business at 84 Fairmount Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852 ("Gandolf"), is the owner of the trademark HANDS OFF for wine and alcoholic beverages, except beer (the "Trademark"), and a pending application to register the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which has been assigned Application Serial No. 97084752 (the "Application").

Gandolf is assigning the Trademark and Application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains.

GRAPEART, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 84 Fairmount Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852, is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Gandolf to which the Trademark and Application pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gandolf does hereby assign to GRAPEART, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Application and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Craig Gandolf

Signed: Craig R. Gandolf.

Craig Gandolf

Craig Gandolf

Dated: Apr 10, 2022

RECORDED: 04/11/2022

GRAPEART, LLC

Signed: Craig R. Gandolf

Name: Craig Gandolf

Its: Manager

Dated: Apr 10, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0664